
28 OcTOBER 

Appn. 
No. 

38603 
38535 

38529 

38540 

38628 

37574 
38624 

38402 

38507 

38563 

38630 
38485 

38491 

38604 

38486 

38605 

38569 

38492 

38549 

38632 

Tariff 
Item 

84.17.128 
84.19.059 

84.22.028 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 

84.45.029 
84.59.138 

84.59.148 

84.61 

85.01.019 

85.01.061 
85.03.001 

85.01.051 

85.12.019 

85.19.059 

85.23.1>21'l 
85.23.031J 
89.03.009 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 

91.06.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/165-Applications for Approvai-continued 

Goods 

Thermon heat sheets, used to heat or cool vats, tanks, etc. . . 
Weldotron 7760 continuous shrink tunnel, used to shrinkwrap 

pallets of lamb carcasses 
Sirio model 412 motorised panel positioning unit, Sirio model 520 

90° dispositioning unit and Sirio model 530 positioning unit, 
to be used in the woodworking industry on furniture production 
lines 

Electromagnetic drill stands, manually operated. to enable electric 
drills to be held and used vertical, horizontal or overhead work 

Varea payoff with ancillary equipment and spare parts, for use on 
a cabling and armouring machine in the manufacture of electric 
power cables 

Edwards box and pan folder, used in metalworking . . .. 
Vibra screw bin activator, used to agitate frozen and other products 

in a feed bin prior to discharge to packing machine to eliminate 
choking of hopper feed and thus permit a free regular discharge 

Ohmori air type vacuum oil changer, used to remove oil from motor 
,: vehicle sumps, gearboxes, differentials, etc. 

Ball valves, flanged, cast stainless steel or cast steel, sizes 50 mm, 
80 mm, toO mm and 150 mm, tested fire safe to B.S. 5351 

ASEA type MF560M motor, 630 kW, 1485 r.p.m., 6600 Vy, 
totally enclosed, fan cooled for driving a large fan in a sulphuric 
acid plant 

Toko coils, used in the manufacture of radio telephone equipment 
Mallory mercury primary cells, TR 146X, for powering medical 

instrumentation having power requirements within the capabili
ties of these cells 

Battery charger modules for Gates Energy rechargeable batteries, 
modules are partially assembled but require casings and wires 
plus full connection to a transformer of indigenous origin 

Therman electric tank heater, used to externally heat storage tanks 
containing heat sensitive products 

Merlin Gerin circuit-breakers and interrupters viz; Compact, Codis, 
Vigicompact and Visucompact 

Thermon heating cables, used to protect pipe lines from freezing 

Slurp oil skimmer, used to clean up oil pollution in harbours and 
other waterways 

Portamatic portable automatic CO. control system, for the auto
matic control and supply on demand of carbon dioxide in CO. 
systems, for particular reference to laboratory CO. incubators 

Rika Kogyo indicators, used in control and measurement of tem
perature and pressure 

AMF/Paragon defrost controls, series 600, 8140, 8240 and time 
controls series 42011, for use in manufacture and repair of com
mercial refrigeration systems and sewage control systems 

Rates' or DUty 
~-"--~----------

N I 
j 

onnal B,P' I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Ptef. 

Free* 
Free* 

. Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

AulFree 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

RlIf. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10;2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

----~----------------------------------------------------~---------------------------~---
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 November 1976. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to; 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


