Tariff Notice No. 1976/165-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Rof.
38603 38535	84.17.128 84.19.059	Thermon heat sheets, used to heat or cool vats, tanks, etc. Weldotron 7760 continuous shrink tunnel, used to shrinkwrap pallets of lamb carcasses	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
38529	84.22.028	Sirio model 412 motorised panel positioning unit, Sirio model 520 90° dispositioning unit and Sirio model 530 positioning unit, to be used in the woodworking industry on furniture production lines	Free*	Free*	. Free*	10.2
38540	84.22.048	Electromagnetic drill stands, manually operated, to enable electric drills to be held and used vertical, horizontal or overhead work	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38628	84.22.048	Varea payoff with ancillary equipment and spare parts, for use on a cabling and armouring machine in the manufacture of electric	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27574	84.45.029	power cables	E-mark	True of	T*	10.0
37574		Edwards box and pan folder, used in metalworking	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38624	84.59.138	Vibra screw bin activator, used to agitate frozen and other products in a feed bin prior to discharge to packing machine to eliminate choking of hopper feed and thus permit a free regular discharge	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38402	84.59.148	Ohmori air type vacuum oil changer, used to remove oil from motor vehicle sumps, gearboxes, differentials, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38507	84.61	Ball valves, flanged, cast stainless steel or cast steel, sizes 50 mm, 80 mm, 100 mm and 150 mm, tested fire safe to B.S. 5351	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38563	85.01.019	ASEA type MF560M motor, 630 kW, 1485 r.p.m., 6600 Vy, totally enclosed, fan cooled for driving a large fan in a sulphuric acid plant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38630	85.01.061	Toko coils, used in the manufacture of radio telephone equipment	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
38485	85.03.001	Mallory mercury primary cells, TR 146X, for powering medical instrumentation having power requirements within the capabilities of these cells	Free*	Free*		
38491	85.01.051	Battery charger modules for Gates Energy rechargeable batteries, modules are partially assembled but require casings and wires	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38604	85.12.019	plus full connection to a transformer of indigenous origin Therman electric tank heater, used to externally heat storage tanks containing heat sensitive products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38486	85.19.059	Merlin Gerin circuit-breakers and interrupters viz; Compact, Codis, Vigicompact and Visucompact	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38605	85.23.021 85.23.031	Thermon heating cables, used to protect pipe lines from freezing	Free*	Free*		
38569	89.03.009	Slurp oil skimmer, used to clean up oil pollution in harbours and other waterways	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38492	90.24.011	Portamatic portable automatic CO ₂ control system, for the automatic control and supply on demand of carbon dioxide in CO ₂ systems, for particular reference to laboratory CO ₂ incubators	Free*	Free*		
38549	90.28.009	Rika Kogyo indicators, used in control and measurement of temperature and pressure	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38632	91.06.000	AMF/Paragon defrost controls, series 600, 8140, 8240 and time controls series 42011, for use in manufacture and repair of commercial refrigeration systems and sewage control systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
				higher rate of may in any ca		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 November 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.